TVS Diode Array (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/01/25 v2
1
SP3530 Series
0.3pF 22kV unidirectional TVS diode
Applications

m
0.24mm
Part Numbering System
SP 3530 01 U T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Diodes)
U: 0201 DFN
E:  SOD882
®
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP3530-01UTG 0201 DFN 15000
SP3530-01ETG SOD882 10000
Ordering Information
Part Marking System
+
Package Dimensions — SOD882
0.60mm
0.35mm 0.30mm
1.00mm
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
D
E
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
e
L1
L2
Bottom View
e
L1
L2
Bottom View
e
L1
L2
45° X h
A1
A
A3
Symbol
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Min. Nor. Max.
A 0.36 0.45 0.55
A1 0.125/0.150 (REF)
A3 0.00 0.02 0.05
L1 0.20 0.25 0.30
L2 0.45 0.50 0.55
D 0.93 1.00 1.07
E 0.53 0.60 0.67
e 0.65 BSC
h 0.07 0.12 0.17
TVS Diode Array (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 10/01/25 v2
5
SP3530 Series
0.3pF 22kV unidirectional TVS diode
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0201 DFN
K0
B0
T
W
P1
P0 P2